Gardner D. Wagers Clark County Attorney Email: gwagers@clarkcoatty.com

> 859/745-0220 Fax: 859/745-0261

17 Cleveland Avenue PO Box 733 Winchester, KY 40392-0733



Criminal/Juvenile/Traffic Cold Check Collection 859/745-0220 Child Support Services 7 W. Lexington Avenue 859/744-1124 mary.hendricks@ky.gov Domestic Violence Victims' Advocate 859/737-7006 advocate@clarkcoatty.com

OFFICE OF THE CLARK COUNTY ATTORNEY JAMES CLARK JUDICIAL CENTER www.clarkcoatty.com

May 16, 2006

Mr. Wesley R. Moody 1401 Elkin Station Road Winchester, KY 40391

Mr. Barry Collins 541 Combs Ferry Road Winchester, KY 40391

RE: Todds Road Stumblers - Bounty on the Trash

Dear Wes and Barry:

Just a note to let you know how much we appreciate the efforts of your group, not only in the area of public service in administering and executing the Bounty on Trash Program, but also with the positive attitude that both of you exhibit in controversial settings. It is great to have good community citizens concentrating their efforts in a positive manner.

On your behalf, I have delivered your check in the amount of \$155.00 raised by the Todds Road Stumblers to Julie Briscoe, our Domestic Violence Advocate. As you know, domestic violence is a major concern of mine. I have aggressively pursued that issue, both in sponsoring the grant that provides a victims' advocate for Clark County, and in participating in various events to support this cause. Domestic violence truly affects all of us. If we do not have friends or family members that are directly impacted, the broad reaching damage from this crime touches every aspect of our community. It costs us money, lives and, unfortunately, is generational.

Again, I appreciate the efforts of both of you and the combined efforts of your running group in making Clark County a cleaner and safer place.

Kindest legards,

Gardner D. Wagers Clark County Attorney

GDW/rmb